

## PRESS RELEASE

An Honour for Business Development Support

## CBRE again pays tribute to Klüh as: "Supply Partner of the Year"

Düsseldorf, 14.11.2018 This year, Klüh has once again been honoured by the global real estate service provider CBRE as "Supply Partner of the Year" – this time in the category "Business Development Support". Eckhart Morré, Executive Managing Director of CBRE, presented the award at the "CBRE GWS Supplier Event" on 30 October in Essen.

Klüh Cleaning's Managing Director Christian Wilms: "There are a great many competitors in the cleaning business. What sets us apart from the competition is our decades of experience, our use of state-of-the-art technology and environmentally friendly cleaning agents, as well as our price-performance ratio and our reliability as a competent partner. I am delighted that CBRE is again paying tribute to this."

CBRE is one of Klüh Cleanings biggest customers with a steadily growing order volume, which demonstrates the relevance of the awards for the customer relationship. Last year, CBRE honoured Klüh Cleaning in the category "Soft Services".

With the award "Supply Partner of the Year", CBRE recognises the achievements of contractors in business development, as well as the efficiency of the support when dealing with offers and inquiries. Klüh Cleaning's Managing Director Wilms: "CBRE especially also acknowledges that we demonstrate a high level of flexibility in that we can also be relied upon to take on orders at short notice and contribute to the positive business development on a partnership basis".

## About Klüh:

Klüh Service Management GmbH is a global multi-service provider. Founded in 1911, the company has decades of experience in the area of infrastructural services. The departments Cleaning, Catering, Clinic Service, Security, Personnel Service, Airport and Facility Service offer both individual services as well as integrated service concepts. With around 50,000 employees across eight nations, the company achieves sales of over 803 million Euros (2017).

## Contact:

osicom GmbH | Wolfgang Osinski | Tel.: 0211 159262-60 | <u>wolfgang.osinski@osicom.de</u> Klüh Service Management GmbH | Ivanka Pataca | Tel.: 0211 9068-232 | <u>i.pataca@klueh.de</u>